TO BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS City Engineer's Estimates For WS-23-11 2023 ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING Il February 7, 2024 2&FINAL

TYPE OF WORK PERFORMED DATE B - SR
Vinton Construction Company May 5, 2023 September 15, 2023 $575,832.64
DATE OF CONTRACT COMFLETION DATE AMOUNT OF CONTRACT
CO#1 $13,040.75
CO#2 $7,076.25
Alleys, Zoo, Evergreen Cemetery CO#3 $22,789.95
iz TOTAL __ $618,739.59
NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO.5 NO. 6
DESCRIPTION PREVIOUSLY COST WORK COMPLETED COST WORK DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE ,77 4 = G
PREVIOUSLY COMPLETED TO QER G eEL ey
COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE DATE COLUMNS 18&3| COLUMNS 28&4
Date approved by Board
AMOUNT RECOMMENDED
$40,469.58
SEE COMPUTER PRINTOUT ae
IINVOICE #:. 23082.2 BOARD S TYRES
INVOICE DATE: 2/1/2024 FOR DETAILS
Date Paid
Check No.
Vioucher No
TOTALS $592,665.83 $618,739.59 $26,073.76 Asphall  430032200-562330  $29.218:63
[PAYMENTS $578,270.01 $618,739.59 $40,469.58 Cemetery ~ 4300-41100-582330 $4,562.17
|[AMOUNT DUE-FINAL PAYMENT $40,469 58] LinconParkZoo  4500-51200-582000  $6,68878
/ Sanitary  6300-71100-582600
£ +\:> i TOTAL  $40,469.58
P / 7 )7 CITY ENGINEER Copy For
Signature

Council Board l\.l'ouchel I




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEE®
POR 2023 ASPHALT PAVING II
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-23-11

PAY ESTIMATE NO,: 2-FINAL
DATE: February 7, 2024

CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2023

Contxractor: Vinton Conatruction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: §$575,832.64 COMPLETION DATE: September 15, 2023
2705 N. Rapida Road CHANGE ORDER #1: $13,040.75
Manitowoc, WI 54221 CHANGE ORDER #2: $7,076.25
JHANGE ORDER #3-FIMAL: $22,789.95

$618,739.59

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVIOUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED COMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
fAlley #22 bounded by Waldo Blvd., Park Row Blvd,, N. 21st & RR Tracks
1.  wMobilization L3 1 | $10,250.00 0 $0.00 1.00| * 100% $10,250.00 1.00 $10,250.00
2. =Tragfic Control Ls 1 $3,400.00 1 $3,400.00 1.00] * 100% $3,400.00 0.00 $0.00
3. sawing Asphalt/Concrota Driveways Lr 154 $4.00 166 $664.00 166.00| « 108% $664.00 0.00 $0.00
4. Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Drivoways) cY 548 $38.90 548 $21,317,20 548 » 100% $21,317.20 0.00 $0.00
5. 12" Crushed A gato Bagso C 8Y 1,279 $11.50 1,279 $14,708.50 1,279 » 100% $14,708.50 0.00 $0.00
6. Geotoxtilo Fabric Typo SBAS (Non-Woven) 8Y 1,072 $3.15 217 $1,313.55 417.0] * 39% $1,313.55 0.00 $0.00
7. HMA Pavoment, Type 4LT 58-283 TON 209 $191.40 268.57 $51,404.30 268.57| * 129% $51,404.30 0.00 $0.00
g, Tack Coat GAL 60 $3.89 [ $0.00 30) * 50% $116.70 30.00 $116.70
9. Limostono Shouldar (3/4" C.A.B.C.), 2°' Wide P 461 $5.20 453 $2,355.60 4a53| « 98% $2,355.60 0.00 $0.00
10. Removo & Roplace 87 Concrota Driveway SF 95 $13.60 0 $0.00 88| * 93% $1,196.80 89.00 $1,196.80
11. 3" Pulvorized Topsoil sY 191 §5.82 95 §552.90 391] = 205% $2,275.62 296.00 $1,722.72
12. Sced (#40), Pertilizor, and Water 8Y 191 $1.40 95 $133.00 32| + 200% $534.80 287.00 $401.80
13. Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 8Y 191 $1.55 95 $147.25 382| * 200% $592.10 287.00 $444.85
Subtotal Items 1-13 $95,996.30 $110,129.17 $14,132.87
Alley #18 bounded by Rankin St, N 21st, N 22nd & Emarson.
14. Mobilization Ls 1§ $10,250.00 1 $10,250.00 1] > 100% $10,250.00 0.00 $0.00
15, Traffic Control 18 1 $1,600.00 1 $1,600.00 1]+ 100% $1,600.00 0.00 $0.00
16. Sawing Asphalt/Concrate Drivaways LF 156 $4.00 196 $784.00 196| * 126% $784.00 0.00 $0.00
17. Unclassificd Excavation (Pav't, Driveways) cY 369 $38.90 346 $17,349.40 346| * 121% $17,349.40 0.00 $0.00
18. 12" Crushed Aggregato Base Course [33 862 $11.50 802 $10,143.00 8s82] « 100% $10,143.00 0.00 $0.00
19. Gaotextile Fabric Typa SBAS (Non-Woven) 3Y 755 $3.15 966 $3,042.90 966| * 128% $3,042.90 0.00 $0.00
20. HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-285 TON 146 $191.40 158.31 $30,300.53 158.31] * 108% $30,300.53 0.00 $0.00
21, Tack Coat GAL 40 $3.89 0 $0.00 30 « 15% $116.70 30.00 $116.70
22. Removo & Replace 8" Conarate Drivoway 33 140 $13.60 0 $0.00 211| 151% $2,069.60 211.00 $2,869.60
23. 3" Pulvarized Topsoil 8Y 103 $5.82 52 $302.64 88| * 85% $512.16 36.00 $209.52
24. Seed (#40), Fortilizer, and Water [33 103 $1.40 52 $72.80 8g| * 853 $123.20 36.00 $50.40
25. Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A sY 103 $1.55 52 $80.60 es| « 85% $136.40 36.00 $55.80
CO2 Furnish and Install 8" Broaker sY 350 $7.70 0 §0.00 3s0[ « 100% $2,695.00 350.00 $2,695.00
Subtotal Items 14-25 $73,925.87 $79,922.89 $5,997.02
Alley #12 boundad by Wisconsin, N. 12th St, Naw York and N. 13th St.
26. Mobilization Ls 1 | s10,250.00 1 $10,250.00 1]+ 100% $10,250.00 0.00 $0.00
27. Traffic Control LS 1 $1,600.00 1 $1,600.00 1f + 100% $1,600.00 0.00 $0.00
28. Sawing Asphalt/Concrate Driveways LF 87 $4.00 81 $324.00 81| * 93% $324.00 0.00 $0.00
29. Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways) cY 337 $38.90 337 $13,109.30 337| + 100% $13,109.30 0.00 $0.00
30. 12" Crushed Aggragata Base C sY 809 $11.50 809 $9,303.50 809] + 100% $9,303.50 0.00 $0.00
31. Geotaxtilo Fabric Typo SAS (Noan-Woven) SY 718 $3.15 700 $2,205.00 700] * 98% $2,205.00 0.00 $0.00
32. HMA Pavemont, Type 4LT 58-28§ TON 132 $191.40 130.29 $24,937.51 142.29] + 108% $27,234.31 12,00 $2,296.80
33. Tack Coat GAL as $3.89 0 $0.00 o] + 0% $0.00 0.00 $0.00




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSHEET
FOR 2023 ASPHALT PAVING I
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WsS-23-11

PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 2-FINAL
DATE: February 7, 2024

CONTRACT DATE: May S, 2023

Contractor: Vinton Conatruction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: $575,832.64 COMPLETION DATE: Septembaer 15, 2023
2705 N. Rapids Road CHANGE ORDER #1: $13,040.75
Manitowoc, WI 54221 CHANGE ORDER #2: $7,076.25
"HANGE ORDER #3-FINAL: $22,789.95
$618,739.59
QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK
ITEM BID UNIT PREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED CCMPLETED CCMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY FRICE COMPLETED CCMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE
34. Remove & Replace 8" Concrate Driveway sP S0 $13.60 [ $0.00 71.6| * BO% $973.76 71.60 §$973.76
35, 3" Pulverizod Topsoil 8Y 150 $5.82 75 $436.50 95| * 63% §552.90 20.00 §116.40
36. Soed (#40), Fortilizar, and Water sY 150 §1.40 75 $105.00 95| + 63% §133.00 20.00 $28.00
37. Erocsion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 8Y 150 $1.55 75 $116.25 95| + 63% §147.25 20.00 §31.00
Subtotal Items 26-37 §62,387.06 $65,833.02 $3,445.96
|Bvergroon Cemetery
38. Mobilization LS 1] $13,250.00 1 $13,250.00 1| * 100% §13,250.00 0.00 $0.00
39. Traffic Contzol LS 1 §2,600,00 1 $2,600.00 1| + 100% §2,600.00 0.00 $0.00
40. Pulverize Existing Asphalt SY 3,040 §1.22 3,040 $3,708.80 3,040| = 100% $3,708.80 0.00 $0.00
41. Fine Grading sY 3,040 $1.97 3,040 $§5,988.80 3,040{ « 100% $5,988.80 0.00 $0.00
42. Sawing Asphalt/Concrate Drivoways LF 77 $4.00 166 $664.00 166| * 216% $664.00 0.00 $0.00
43. HMA Pavement, Typo 4LT 58-288 TON 532.00) $116.10 §12.25 §59,472.23 512.25| » 96% $59,472.23 0.00 $0.00
44. Tack Coat GAL 150' $3.89 ] $0.00 [ 0% $0.00 0.00 §0.00
45. 3" Pulvorized Topsoil sY 318' $5.82 160 $931.20 439| * 138% $2,554.98 279.00 $1,623.78
46. Sood (#40), Portilizer, and Water SY 318' $1.40 160 $224.00 439] + 138% $614.60 279.00 $390.60
47. Brosion Mat Class 1, Uzban, Typo A sY 318' $1.55 160 $248.00 439.00) * 138% $680.45 279.00 $432.45
Subtotal Items 38-47 §87,0087.03 $89,533.86 §2,446.83
Lincoln Park
48. Mobilization LS 1] $15,400.00 1 $19,400.00 1] 100% §19,400.00 0.00 $0.00
49. Traffic Control LS 1.00 $1,800.00 1 $1,800.00 1.00] * 100% $1,800.00 0.00 $0.00
50. Stono Bags EA 5.00 $15.10 0 $0.00 0.00] = 0% $0.00 0.00 §0.00
51. Unclaasifiad Excavation cY 2,000.00 §22.90 2,185 $50,036.50 2,185.00| * 109% $50,036.50 0.00 §0.00
52. Sawing Asphalt/Concrote Driveways LF 150.00 $4,00 155 $620.00 155.00] * 103% §620.00 0.00 $0.00
53. 12" Crushed Aggrogato Baso Course sY 4,679.00 $10.50 3,212 $33,726.00 3,212.00| * 69% $33,726.00 0.00 $0.00
54. Gaotextila Fabric Type SAS (Nen-Woven) §Y 3,366.00 $3.15 4,679 $14,738.85 4,675.00| ~ 139% $14,738.85 0.00 $0.00
55. HMA Pavement, Typo 4LT 58-28S8 TON 793.00 $116.10 850 $98,605.00 050.44| ~ 107% $98,736.08 0.44 $51.08
$6. Ramove Asphalt Pavoment sY 635 $5.80 635 $3,683.00 635| = 100% $3,683.00 0.00 §0.00
57. Limastone Shoulder (3/4" C.A.B.C.), 2' Wida P 2,520.004 $5.20 2,313 $12,027.60 2,313.00] » 92% $12,027.60 0.00 $§0.00
S8. 3% Pulverized Topsoil sY 'I'Idl $5.52 801 $4,421.52 801| ~ 103% $4,421.52 0.00 $0.00
59. Sood (#40), Portilizer, and Wator 8Y 774. $1.38 801 $1,105.38 801 » 103% $1,105.38 0.00 $0.00
60. Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Typo A sY 774' $1.42 801 §1,137.42 801| 103% $1,137.42 0.00 $§0.00
61. Fuznish and Relay 12" CMP Culvoert LF 27. $70.00 27 $1,890.00 271 * 100% $1,890.00 0.00 $0.00
62. Furnish and Install 12" CMP Endwall BA 2. $350.00 2 $700.00 2.00] * 100% $700.00 0.00 $0.00
63. Ditching Lr 30.00' $26.20 30 §786.00 30.00| ~ 100% $786.00 0.00 $0.00
64. Pavemont Marking, Parking Stall, Bpoxy, 4-Inch, Yel] LF 576.00' $6.00 644 $3,864.00 644.00| * 112% §3,864.00 0.00 $0.00
65. Pavoment Marking, Handi Cap Sy=bol, Epoxy, Type 3 EA 2.00] $150.00 2 $300.00 2.00) * 100% $300.00 0.00 $0.00
66. Pavemont Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 8-Inch, Yallow Ly 95.00 $7.00 89 $623.00 89.00) * 94% $623.00 0.00 $0.00
©CO-1 Furniah and Place 8" Breakor 8Y 1,578.00| $7.95 1,467 $11,662.65 1,467.00]) * 93% $11,662.65 0.00 $0.00
CO-1 Furnish and Place 8" C.A.B.C 1,25 sY 1,467.00| $7.95 1,467 $11,662.65 1,467.00| + 100% $11,662.65 0.00 $0.00




PAY ESTIMATE WORKSEEET PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 2-FINAL

FOR 2023 ASPHALT PAVING II DATE: February 7, 2024
CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WS-23-11
CONTRACT DATE: May 5, 2023
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company CONTRACT AMOUNT: §575,832.64 COMPLETION DATE: Saptomber 15, 2023
2705 N. Rapids Road CHANGE ORDER #1: $13,040.75
Manitowoc, WI 54221 CHANGE ORDER #2: $7,076.25
EANGE ORDER #3-FINAL: $22,789.55

$618,739.59

QUANTITY COST WORK QUANTITY % OF WORK COST WORK

ITEM BID UNIT PREVICUS PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED CCOMPLETED QUANTITY COST WORK
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE COMPLETED COMPLETED TC DATE TO DATE TO DATE DIFFERENCE  DIFFERENCE
C0-2_ Adjust Sanitary MH | ea | 1.00]  s400.00 | 1 | $400.00| 1.00] +] 100%] $400.00] 0.00 | $0.00
Subtotal Itesms 48-66 $273,269.57 $273,320.65 $51.08
TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WS-23-11 $592,665.83 $618,739.59 $26,073.76
TOTAL PAYMENT 97.6% §578,270.01 100.0% $618,739.59 100.0% $40,469.58

NOTE: ASTERISK (*) DENOTES FINAL QUANTITY OR MEASUREMENT. Prepared By: G.J.M. & J.M.E.

OK . + F«)f
"
2/5/24



FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned Vinton Construction Company as prime
contractor, entered into a Contract with the City of Manitowoc for the complete
construction of the Manitowoc WS 23-11 Asphalt Paving II Project in the City of
Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the
terms of the construction agreement,

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by the City of
Manitowoc to the undersigned Vinton Construction Company, the undersigned hereby
waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to file a lien or liens to the extent of
the payment above referred to against the City of Manitowoc.

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes,
withholding taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have
been fully paid and discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and
other insurance premiums and all taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless the City of Manitowoc from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, subcontractor
or material men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the contractor by its authorized representatives has

caused this waiver to be signed.

ThisSJEday of jdnuae; , 2024,
e

\ ; ! t% Vinton Construction Company - CONTRACTOR
Witness:

£
4 \




RECEIVED

SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER FEB 0 1 2%

Pro#23i-2
PROJECT _Manitowoc WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt Paving IT Project Per Zj = }
23~
SUBCONTRACTOR Barricade Flasher Service 7

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton

Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowoc WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt
Paving II Project for the City of Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the

construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction Company

to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to
file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction
Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-contractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this
waiver to be signed.

This 5T day of Ffbf-bﬂ?(:f , uzo

BY: (/fmv M

- Tlﬁt (—qrﬁﬂﬂ.c'q /r'f-g'l/;f‘i‘#
SUBCONTRACTOR

Witne



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Manitowoe WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt Paving II Project

SUBCONTRACTOR Century Traffic, LLC

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that

WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton

Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowoe WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt

Paving II Project for the City of Manitowoc, WI, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Vinton Construction Company

to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to
file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction
Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen’s compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Vinton Construction Company from any

matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-contractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This 31st day of ‘Janua[y_

v

Form 530

SUBCONTRACTOR




DocuSign Envelope ID: E5098C54-DD89-47CF-ABB6-A1625EF7A059

FULL WAIVER OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
§779.05, Wis. Stats.

Date: January 31, 2024

1. Claimant’s Name; Northeast Asphalt, Inc.
Claimant’s Address: 1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, WI 54303

2. Property Improved by Contractor's Work (check one):
Street address: City of Manitowoc WS 23-11 Asphalt Paving II Project (NEA #617840)
[ Legal description attached.

3. Contractor’s Work furnished at the request of:

VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO.
PO Box 1987
Manitowoc, W1 54221

4. Waiver of lien rights, contingent upon receipt of payment, is made for (select one):
(] The following work:

X Al past Work, including labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed or furnished
at any time by the Contractor at the Property. This is a full waiver of all lien rights.

5. Title Companies, Lenders or others may require disclosure of the Contractor's subcontractors and
material suppliers before disbursement of funds related to the Contractor's above-described Work. If
so required, specify name(s) of Contractor's subcontractors and material suppliers furnishing any
portion of the Work being waived:

CONTRACTOR NAME: Northeast Asphalt, Inc.

By: Taghos Toues &
ACIRTERTIN - (signaturc)

Authorized Agent’s Name: _Taylor Tauer
{print name of person signing above)

Title: _Agent
1524 Atkinson Drive, Green Bay, WI 54303
Addres

Telephone Number: 920-494-0543

NOTE: This waiver is dependent upon the actual receipt of payment. If the check issued is returned “NSF” or
payment stopped, this waiver of lien is void.

§779.05 Waivers of Lien. Provides, in part "(1) Any document signed by a lien claimant or poteatial claimant and purporting to
be a waiver of construction licn rights under this subchapter, is valid and binding as a waiver whether or not consideration was paid
therefor and whether the document was signed before or after the labor or material was furnished or contracted for. Any ambiguity
in such document shall be construed against the person signing it. Any waiver document shall be deemed to waive all lien rights
of the signer for all labor, services, material, plans or specifications performed, furnished or procured, or to be performed, famished
or procured by the claimant at any time for the improvement to which the waiver relates, except to the extent that the document
specifically and expressly limits the waiver to apply to a particular portion of such labor, services, material, plans or specifications.
A licn claimant or potential lien claimant of whom a waiver is requested is entitled to refuse to furnish a waiver unless paid in full
for the labor, services, material, plans or specifications to which the waiver relates, A waiver furnished is a waiver of lien rights
only, and not of any contract rights of the claimant otherwise existing.”

Contractor's failure to pay its subcontractors or material supplicrs from monies received for its Work may result in civil or criminal
liability under Wisconsin's theft by contractor statute, §779.02(5), Wis. Stats.



SUBCONTRACTOR - FINAL PAYMENT LIEN WAIVER

PROJECT Munitowoec WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt Paving I1 Project

SUBCONTRACTOR _S{anostwre lxwligg?es
J
KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that
WHEREAS, the undersigned, as subcontractor, entered into a Contract with Vinton

Construction Company for the complete construction of the Manitowoec WS 23-11 2023 Asphalt

Paving I Project for the City of Manitowoe, W1, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned has completed 100% of construction under the terms of the
construction agreement,

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of final payment by Yinton Construction Company
to the undersigned, the undersigned hereby waives and releases any and all liens, claims or rights to
file any lien or liens to the extent of the payment above referred to against Vinton Construction
Company, and

The undersigned further states that all wages, materials, social security taxes, withholding
taxes, sales and use taxes, permits, subcontractors and material men have been fully paid and
discharged for all work performed; workmen's compensation and other insurance premiums and all
taxes have been fully paid and discharged.

The undersigned further agrees to save harmless Yinton Construction Company from any
matter or thing arising from the filing of claims or liens by any workman, sub-contractor or material
men in connection with the work performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the subcontractor by its authorized representative has caused this

waiver to be signed.

This_ 3]st day of Januery . 2024
f BY W
qundm% buls%g

SWBCONTRACTOR




VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
An Equal Opportunity Employer
2705 N. Rapids Rd.

P.O. Box 1987 (920) 682-0375
Manitowoc, WI 54221-1987 Fax: (920) 682-2838

Pay App Summary Sheet

Department of Public Works RE: Manitowoc Asphalt Paving II
City of Manitowoc Project WS 23-11
900 Quay Street (Alleys, Lincoln Park, etc)
Manitowoc, WI 54220
VCC# 23082
Invoice Date: 2/1/2024 Invoice #: 23082.2 FINAL
(Pay App #2 Detail Attached)
Total Project To Date: $618,739.59
Retainage: $0.00
Less Previous Pay Requests: $578,270.01
BALANCE DUE: $40,469.58

tsfljb



Unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc Asph Pvg IT WS 23-11 (Alleys, Lincoln,Feagp 10f 3
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 02/01/24
VCC Job# 23082 Payment Application #: 2 FINAL
l I

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduted- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs. | Percent

NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual  |Complete]
Quantity JUOM]  Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add{Deduct)

Alley #22 bounded by Waldo Blvd., Park Row Bivd., N. 21st & RR Tracks
1 [Mobilization 1]Ls | $10250.00] $  10,250.00 1.00 | $ 10,250.00 - 13 - 100} ¢ 10250.00] ¢ - 1 100.0%
2 |Traffic Control 1/Ls| s 3400.00{ $  3.400.00 1.00 { $ 3,400.00 - 1s - 1001 340000 $ - | 100.0%
3__ |Sawing AsphaltCencrete Driveways 154|LF| s 400 s 616.00| 166.00 | §  664.00 - 1s - 166.00 | $ 664.00 | $  (48.00)] 107.8%
4 |Undlassified Excavation (Pavt, Driveways) 548 |cv| s 3890l $  21317.20] 548.00 | § 21,317.20 - 13 - 548.00 | ¢ 21,317.20 | ¢ - | 100.0%
5 |12 Crushed Aggregate Base Course 1278 | SY | 8 11.50] 5 14.708.50] 1,275.00 | $ 14,708.50 - 1s - 127900 | $ 14,708.50 | $ - | 100.0%
6 [Geotexiite Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven) | 1072 | sy | s 315| s 3,376.80] 417.00[¢$ 131355 - 1% - 417.00 [ $  1,31355|¢ 2063.25| 38.9%
7 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 56-265 209 [TON| §  191.40] §  40.002.60] 268.57 | $ 51,404.30 - 13 - 268.57 | $ 51,404.30 | $ (11,401.70)] 128.5%
8 |Tack Coat 60 |GaL| s 389 s 233.40 - 1s - 30,00 |$  116.70 30.00 | $ 11620 |$ 11670 | 50.0%
9  |Limestone Shoulder {3/4" C.A.B.C.), 2' 461|LF| s 520| s 2,397.20{ 453.00 | $ 2,355.60 - $ - 453.00 | $ 2,355.60) ¢ 41.60 | 98.3%
10 |Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway os|sFls 1360] s 1,292.00 - $ - 88.00 | $ 1,196.80 88.00|$ 119680} $ 95.20 | 92.6%
11__|3" Pulverized Topsoil 191|sv ]| s 5.82| § 111162 95004 552900 206.00 |¢$ 1722.72| 391.00|¢% 227562 |% (1,164.00) 204.7%
12 |Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 191]sy]| s 1.40| S 26740 95.00|$ 133.00| 287.00|$ 401.80] 382.00] $ 534.80 | $  (267.40)| 200.0%
13__|Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 191]sy|[s 155 s 20605| 95.0001¢ 14725| 28700 |¢ 444.85| 382.00) ¢ 592.10 | $  (296.05)| 200.0%

Alley #18 bounded by Rankin St, N 21st, N 22nd & Emerson.
14 [Mobilization 1] Ls | $10.250.00] $  10,250.00 1.00 | $ 10,250.00 - 13 - 1.00] $ 10,250.00 | $ - | 100.0%
15 |Traffic Control 1{Ls| s 160000 § 1,600.00 1.00 | $ 1600.00 - 1 - 100|$ 1,600.00| $ - | 100.0%
16 [Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways 156 | LF | §  400] § 624.00] 186.00 |$  784.00 - 13 - 196.00 | $ 784.00 | $  (160.00)) 125.6%
17 [Unclassified Excavation (Pav't, Driveways) 3ofcy| s 3890] $  14354.10] 446.00 | § 17,349.40 - 1s - 446.00 | $ 17,349.40 | $  (2,995.30)| 120.9%
18__ |12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 882 | SY|$ 1150] §  10,143.00| 882.00 | $ 10,143.00 - 1s - 882.00 | $ 10,4300 | $ - | 100.0%
19 |Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven) 755|sy| s 315] s 2,378.25| 966.00 | $ 3,042.90 - 1s - 966.00 | $ 304290 | $  (664.65)| 127.9%
20 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 56-28S 146 |TON| $  191.40] 5 27.044.40| 15831 | § 30,300.53 - s - 158.31 | $ 3030053 | ¢ (2,356.13)] 108.4%
21 |Tack Coat 40fcal s 389 s 155.60 - 1ls - 30.00|$  116.70 30.00 | $ 11670 § $ 38.90 | 75.0%
22 |Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway 140 |SF| s 1360] s 1,804.00 - 1s - 211.00 | ¢ 286960 | 211.00|$ 2869.60| ¢ (965.60)| 150.7%
23 |3 Pulverized Topsoil 103|sy|s s82ls 50046| 52.00|$  302.64 36.00 | $  209.52 88.00 | $ 512.16 | ¢ 87.30 | 85.4%
24 _ |Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 103|sy|s 140 s 14420] 52.00| ¢  72.80 36.00 | $§  50.40 88.00 | 12320 $ 21.00 | 85.4%
25  |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 103|sY| $ 1.585} s 159.65| 52.00 | $  80.60 3600] $ 5580 88.00 | $ 13640 | $ 23.25| 85.4%

Alley #12 bounded by Wisconsin, N. 12th St, New York and N. 13th St.
26 |Mobilization 1}Ls | $10250.00] $ _ 10.250.00 1.00 | $ 10,250.00 - 13 - 1001 ¢ 10250.00] ¢ -] 100.0%
27 _ |Traffic Control 1lis | s 160000 s 1,600.00 1.00 [ $ 1,600.00 - 13 - 1.00|$ 1600001 $ - | 100.0%
28  |Sawing AsphaltiConcrete Driveways 87]LF|s 400 s 348.00] 8100 |$  324.00 - 13 - 8100} $ 32400 $ 24.00 ] 93.1%
29  |Unclassified Excavation (Pavt, Driveways) 337|cy| s 3890l $ 1310030 337.00 | $ 13,109.30 - 13 - 33700 | § 13,109.30] $ - | 100.0%
30 12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 809 |sy|s 1150 $ 9,303.50| 809.00 | $ 9,303.50 - 13 - 809.00 | $  9,303.50 | $ - | 100.0%
31 [Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven) 715)syl s 3.15] s 2.262.25| 700.00 | $ 2,205.00 - 13 - 700.00 [ $  2,205.00| 47.25 | 97.9%
32 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 132 [TON| $ 19140l 8 25264.80| 130.29 | $§ 24,937.51 12.00 | $ 2,296.80 14229 | $  27,234.31 | $ (1,969.51)] 107.8%




Unit Cost Breakdown Project: Manitowoc Asph Pvg II WS 23-11 (Alleys, LincolnFagp 2 of 3
Contractor: Vinton Construction Company
Application Date: 02/01/24

VCC Job# 23082 Payment Application #: 2 FINAL
| I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs, | Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Complete)
Quantity JUOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add(Deduct)

Alley #22 bounded by Waldo Bivd., Park Row Blvd., N, 215t & RR Tracks

33  |Tack Coat 38 |GAL| $ 3.89] s 147.82 - |3 - - $ - I - 1s 147.82 | 0.0%
34 |Remove & Replace 8" Concrete Driveway 90| SF] s 1360l S 1,224.00 - $ - 7160 | $  973.76 7160 | 3 973.76 | $ 250.24 | 79.6%
35 [3"Pulverized Topsoil 150l sY| § 5.82| s 873001 75.00|3%  436.50 20.00 |$  116.40 95.00 | 55290 |$  320.10 | 63.3%
36  |Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 150 SY| s 1.40] § 21000 75.00}|$  105.00 20.00 | $ 28.00 95.00 | $ 133.00 ] $ 7700 | 63.3%
37 |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 150|sY| s 1.55] § 23250 75.00|s  116.25 2000 ¢ 3100 95.00 | $ 147.25| $ 85.25 | 63.3%

Evergreen Cemetery

38 [Mobilization 1]Ls | $13.250.00] §  13,250.00 1.00 | $ 13,250.00 - 1 - 100]¢$ 1325000} ¢ -] 100.0%
39  [Traffic Control 1| Ls | s 260000 § 2,6060.00 1.00} $  2,600.00 - $ - 1.00|$ 260000 ¢ - | 100.0%
40 [Pulverize Existing Asphalt 3040 | SY| 8 1.22| 3,708.80| 3,040.00 | $ 3,708.80 - 13 - 3,040.00 | $  3,708.80 ] $ - | 100.0%
41  |Fine Grading 3.040] syl s 197 s 5.988.80| 3,040.00| $ 5,988.80 - 1s - 3,040.00 | $ 598880 $ - | 100.0%
42 |Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways 77 LFl s 4.00] s 308.00 166.00 |$  664.00 - $ - 166.00 ) $ 664.00 | $  (356.00)] 215.6%
43 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-28S 532 [TON| $ 116.10] $  61.765.20] 512.25| $ 59,472.23 - 13 - 512.25| 4 59472.23 (4 229298] 96.3%
44 [TackCoat 150 |GAL] s 3.89] 583.50 - $ - - $ - - $ - 13 583.50 | 0.0%
45  |3" Pulverized Topsoil 318| sy | s 5.82| s 1,850.76) 160.00 |$ 93120 279.00 | 4 1,623.78] 439.00|$  2,554.98 | §  (704.22)| 138.1%
46  |Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 318| Sy | s 1.40] § 44520 160.00§$  224.00] 279.00|$  390.60 439.00 | $ 614.60 | $  (169.40)] 138.1%
47 _ |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 318]sy| s 1.55| 49280] 160.0001$ 24800] 279.00|$ 43245 439.00| $ 68045 | ¢  (187.55)] 138.1%

Lincoln Park

48 [Mobilization 1]Ls | $19,400.00] $  19.400.00 1.00 | $ 19,400.00 i - 1.00] $ 1940000 $ - | 100.0%
49  [Traffic Control 1]1s | s 180000 s 1,800.00 1.00 | $ 1,800.00 - 1 - 100|$ 1800001} ¢ - | 100.0%
50 Stone Bags s1EA| § 15.10] $ 75.50 - $ - - $ - - $ . $ 75.50 0.0%
51  |Unclassified Excavalion 2000jcy| s 2290] S  45800.00| 2,185.00 | $ 50,036.50 - $ - 2,185.00 | § 50,036.50 | $ (4,236.50)| 109.3%
52 |Sawing Asphalt/Concrete Driveways 150l LF | s 400 s 600.00{ 155.00 | $ 620.00 - $ - 155.00 | $ 620.00 | $ (20.00)] 103.3%
53  [12" Crushed Aggregate Base Course 4679|sy| s 1050] §  49,120.50| 3,212.00 | $ 33,726.00 - $ - 3,21200| $ 33,726.00) $ 15,403.50 [ 68.6%
§4  |Geotextile Fabric Type SAS (Non-Woven) | 335 | SY | § 315 §  10.602.90| 4,679.00 | $ 14,738.85 - 13 - 4,679.00 | $ 14738.85|$ (4,135.95)] 139.0%
55 |HMA Pavement, Type 4LT 58-285 793 |TON| $  116.10] $  92,067.30] 850.00 | $ 98,685.00 044 ] $ 51.08 850.44 | $ 98,736.08 | $ (6,668.78)| 107.2%
66 |Remove Asphalt Pavement 635|8SY| s 5.80| § 3,683.00] 635.00 | $ 3,683.00 - 13 - 635.00|$  3,683.00| % - | 100.0%
57 _ [Limestone Shoulder (34" C.A.B.C.), 2 2520 | LF | s 520] $  13.,104.00| 2,313.00 | $ 12,027.60 - 1s - 123130015 12027604 1,07640] 918%
58 |3" Pulverized Topsolil 774 [ sY | § 552] $ 4,272.48| 801.00 | $ 4,421.52 - $ - 801.001¢ 442152 $ (149.04)] 103.5%
59  |Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water 774|8SY| § 1.38] § 1,068.12] 801.00 | $ 1,105.38 - $ - 801.00|$ 110538 $ (37.26)] 103.5%
60 |Erosion Mat Class 1, Urban, Type A 774| sy ] s 1.42| s 1,099.08| 801.00] ¢ 1,137.42 - 1 - 801.001$ 1,13742)%  (38.34) 103.5%
61 |Furnish and Relay 12" CMP Cuivert 27|LF|{ s 7000f{ $ 1,800.00)  27.00 | ¢ 1,890.00 - 13 - 27.00]$  1890.00] % - | 100.0%
62 |Fumish and Install 12" CMP Endwall 2leal s 3s000| $ 700.00 2.00 | $ 700.00 - $ - 2001 $ 700.00 { $ - 100.0%
63  |Ditching . 30|LF] 3 2620 s 786.00] 30.00 |$  786.00 - |3 - 30.00 | 786.00 | ¢ - | 100.0%
64  |Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy, 576 | LF | s 6.00] s 3.456.00]  644.00 | $  3,864.00 - 13 - 644.00 | $  3864.00 | $  (408.00)| 111.8%




Unit Cost Breakdown

Project: Manitowoc Asph Pvg IT WS 23-11 (Alleys, Lincoln,Fétg§ 3 of 3

Application Date: 02/01/24

Contractor: Vinton Construction Company

VCC Job# 23082 Payment Application #: 2 FINAL
I
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK Scheduled- Work Completed Total Completed/Stored | Scheduled Vs. | Percent
NO. Previous Request This Request To Date Actual Complete
Quantity |UOM| Unit Price Amount
Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Add(Deduct)
Alley #22 bounded by Waldo Blvd., Park Row Blvd., N. 21st & RR Tracks

65 Pavement Marking, Handi Cap Symbol, 2| EA $ 150.00| S 300.00 2.00 | $ 300.00 - 3 = 2.00| & 300.00 - 100.0%
66  |Pavement Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 8- o5 | LF | & 7.00] s 665.00 89.00 | ¢ £23.00 . $ - 89.00 | ¢ 623.00 | 42.00 | 93.7%
900 |WCD11-1 Add Unclassified Excavation 185 | cy | s 22.90| s 4.236.50 ‘ ¢ N . s - - $ - $  4,236.50 0.0%
801 |WCD11-1 Add 8" Breaker 1578 |SY | § 795 s  12,545.10| 1,467.00 | § 11,662.65 - |s - | 1,467.00 | $ 11,662.65|$  882.45| 93.0%
902 |WCD11-1 Add §" CABC 1467 |SY S 795/ S  11,662.65 1,467.00 | § 11,662.65 - 13 - | 1,467.00|$ 11,662.65] $ - | 100.0%
903 |WCD11-1 Reduce 12" CABC (1467) sy | s 10.50| S (15,403.50) a 3 = < 4§ - - $ - $ (15,403.50) 0.0%
904 (WCD11-2 Inlet/MH Adjustment 1|leal s aooo0l s 400.00 1.00 | ¢ 400.00 - s - 1.00 | % 400.00 | ¢ s 100.0%
805 |WCD11-2 F&I 8" Breaker Run Stone for

Alleys 867.045 [ SY | § 7.70 S 6,676.25] 350.00 | $§ 2,695.00 - $ - 350.00 [ $  2,695.00 | § 3,981.25 [ 40.4%

Total: 4 595,949.64 $605,610.83 $ 13,128.76 $ 618,739.59 | $ (22,789.95)

Less: 5% Retainage 14,898.74 $ (14,898.74) s %

Total: 590,712.09 $ 28,027.50 $ 618,739.59

Amount Previously Paid 578,270.01 $ = $ 578,270.01

Amount DueThis Request 12,442.08 $ 28,027.50 $ 40,469.58




